
Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills - Reading

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 140

328 328 4.13 4.13

280-289 1015 1343 12.79 16.93

270-279 1230 2573 15.50 32.43

260-269 998 3571 12.58 45.00

250-259 1082 4653 13.64 58.64

Passing==> 240-249 1153 5806 14.53 73.17

230-239 458 6264 5.77 78.94

220-229 680 6944 8.57 87.51

210-219 388 7332 4.89 92.40

200-209 201 7533 2.53 94.93

190-199 169 7702 2.13 97.06

180-189 103 7805 1.30 98.36

170-179 31 7836 0.39 98.75

160-169 42 7878 0.53 99.28

150-159 24 7902 0.30 99.58

140-149 8 7910 0.10 99.68

130-139 2 7912 0.03 99.71

120-129 9 7921 0.11 99.82

110-119 4 7925 0.05 99.87

100-109 10 7935 0.13 100.00

0



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=01 Communication and Literacy Skills - Writing

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 160

151 151 1.92 1.92

280-289 529 680 6.72 8.63

270-279 863 1543 10.96 19.59

260-269 1248 2791 15.85 35.44

250-259 1510 4301 19.17 54.61

Passing==> 240-249 1242 5543 15.77 70.38

230-239 981 6524 12.46 82.83

  220-229 564 7088 7.16 89.99

210-219 319 7407 4.05 94.05

200-209 186 7593 2.36 96.41

190-199 120 7713 1.52 97.93

180-189 61 7774 0.77 98.70

170-179 35 7809 0.44 99.15

160-169 26 7835 0.33 99.48

150-159 15 7850 0.19 99.67

140-149 9 7859 0.11 99.78

130-139 9 7868 0.11 99.90

120-129 5 7873 0.06 99.96

110-119 3 7876 0.04 100.00

100-109 0 7876 0.00 100.00

0



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=002 Early Childhood 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

 100 200 300 400

2 2 0.15 0.15 

280-289 8 10 0.58 0.73 

270-279 43 53 3.12 3.84 

260-269 66 119 4.79 8.63 

250-259 113 232 8.19 16.82 

Passing==> 240-249 221 453 16.03 32.85 

230-239 248 701 17.98 50.83 

220-229 301 1002 21.83 72.66 

210-219 193 1195 14.00 86.66 

200-209 88 1283 6.38 93.04 

190-199 58 1341 4.21 97.24 

180-189 15 1356 1.09 98.33 

170-179 13 1369 0.94 99.27 

160-169 6 1375 0.44 99.71 

150-159 2 1377 0.15 99.85 

140-149 2 1379 0.15 100.00 

130-139 0 1379 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 1379 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 1379 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 1379 0.00 100.00 

0  

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=03 General Curriculum - Multi-Subject 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

 100 200 300 400 500 60

15 15 0.51 0.51 

280-289 73 88 2.47 2.98 

270-279 192 280 6.50 9.48 

260-269 247 527 8.36 17.85 

250-259 497 1024 16.83 34.68 

Passing==> 240-249 546 1570 18.49 53.17 

230-239 505 2075 17.10 70.27 

220-229 404 2479 13.68 83.95 

210-219 262 2741 8.87 92.82 

200-209 127 2868 4.30 97.12 

190-199 62 2930 2.10 99.22 

180-189 15 2945 0.51 99.73 

170-179 5 2950 0.17 99.90 

160-169 1 2951 0.03 99.93 

150-159 2 2953 0.07 100.00 

140-149 0 2953 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 2953 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 2953 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 2953 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 2953 0.00 100.00 

0 0 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=03 General Curriculum - Mathematics 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

 100 200 300 400 500 600

52 52 1.53 1.53 

280-289 127 179 3.74 5.26 

270-279 136 315 4.00 9.26 

260-269 243 558 7.15 16.41 

250-259 302 860 8.88 25.29 

Passing==> 240-249 433 1293 12.74 38.03 

230-239 512 1805 15.06 53.09 

220-229 529 2334 15.56 68.65 

210-219 428 2762 12.59 81.24 

200-209 306 3068 9.00 90.24 

190-199 193 3261 5.68 95.91 

180-189 106 3367 3.12 99.03 

170-179 27 3394 0.79 99.82 

160-169 5 3399 0.15 99.97 

150-159 0 3399 0.00 99.97 

140-149 1 3400 0.03 100.00 

130-139 0 3400 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 3400 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 3400 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 3400 0.00 100.00 

0  

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=006 History 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140

8 8 1.13 1.13 

280-289 47 55 6.64 7.77 

270-279 77 132 10.88 18.64 

260-269 66 198 9.32 27.97 

250-259 82 280 11.58 39.55 

Passing==> 240-249 102 382 14.41 53.95 

230-239 139 521 19.63 73.59 

220-229 89 610 12.57 86.16 

210-219 63 673 8.90 95.06 

200-209 21 694 2.97 98.02 

190-199 8 702 1.13 99.15 

180-189 1 703 0.14 99.29 

170-179 4 707 0.56 99.86 

160-169 0 707 0.00 99.86 

150-159 1 708 0.14 100.00 

140-149 0 708 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 708 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 708 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 708 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 708 0.00 100.00 

0  

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=008 Reading Specialist 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 

2 2 0.48 0.48 

280-289 18 20 4.33 4.81 

270-279 30 50 7.21 12.02 

260-269 55 105 13.22 25.24 

250-259 64 169 15.38 40.63 

Passing==> 240-249 74 243 17.79 58.41 

230-239 64 307 15.38 73.80 

220-229 53 360 12.74 86.54 

210-219 28 388 6.73 93.27 

200-209 6 394 1.44 94.71 

190-199 10 404 2.40 97.12 

180-189 5 409 1.20 98.32 

170-179 6 415 1.44 99.76 

160-169 1 416 0.24 100.00 

150-159 0 416 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 416 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 416 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 416 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 416 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 416 0.00 100.00 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=010 General Science 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 

12 12 5.19 5.19 

280-289 25 37 10.82 16.02 

270-279 28 65 12.12 28.14 

260-269 29 94 12.55 40.69 

250-259 34 128 14.72 55.41 

Passing==> 240-249 35 163 15.15 70.56 

230-239 24 187 10.39 80.95 

220-229 20 207 8.66 89.61 

210-219 12 219 5.19 94.81 

200-209 8 227 3.46 98.27 

190-199 2 229 0.87 99.13 

180-189 2 231 0.87 100.00 

170-179 0 231 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 231 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 231 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 231 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 231 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 231 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 231 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 231 0.00 100.00 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=011 Physics 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

7 7 7.53 7.53 

280-289 13 20 13.98 21.51 

270-279 12 32 12.90 34.41 

260-269 6 38 6.45 40.86 

250-259 6 44 6.45 47.31 

Passing==> 240-249 8 52 8.60 55.91 

230-239 12 64 12.90 68.82 

220-229 10 74 10.75 79.57 

210-219 2 76 2.15 81.72 

200-209 4 80 4.30 86.02 

190-199 4 84 4.30 90.32 

180-189 4 88 4.30 94.62 

170-179 1 89 1.08 95.70 

160-169 4 93 4.30 100.00 

150-159 0 93 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 93 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 93 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 93 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 93 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 93 0.00 100.00 

0  

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=012 Chemistry 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 5 5 4.67 4.67 

270-279 8 13 7.48 12.15 

260-269 14 27 13.08 25.23 

250-259 10 37 9.35 34.58 

Passing==> 240-249 19 56 17.76 52.34 

230-239 11 67 10.28 62.62 

220-229 10 77 9.35 71.96 

210-219 9 86 8.41 80.37 

200-209 7 93 6.54 86.92 

190-199 7 100 6.54 93.46 

180-189 2 102 1.87 95.33 

170-179 2 104 1.87 97.20 

160-169 3 107 2.80 100.00 

150-159 0 107 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 107 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 107 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 107 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 107 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 107 0.00 100.00 

 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=013 Biology 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 

6 6 2.58 2.58 

280-289 19 25 8.15 10.73 

270-279 27 52 11.59 22.32 

260-269 27 79 11.59 33.91 

250-259 33 112 14.16 48.07 

Passing==> 240-249 38 150 16.31 64.38 

230-239 25 175 10.73 75.11 

220-229 24 199 10.30 85.41 

210-219 16 215 6.87 92.27 

200-209 8 223 3.43 95.71 

190-199 5 228 2.15 97.85 

180-189 4 232 1.72 99.57 

170-179 0 232 0.00 99.57 

160-169 0 232 0.00 99.57 

150-159 1 233 0.43 100.00 

140-149 0 233 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 233 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 233 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 233 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 233 0.00 100.00 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=014 Earth Science

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

0 0 0.0 0.0

280-289 3 3 7.5 7.5

270-279 2 5 5.0 12.5

260-269 1 6 2.5 15.0

250-259 7 13 17.5 32.5

Passing==> 240-249 4 17 10.0 42.5

230-239 1 18 2.5 45.0

  220-229 7 25 17.5 62.5

210-219 4 29 10.0 72.5

200-209 6 35 15.0 87.5

190-199 1 36 2.5 90.0

180-189 1 37 2.5 92.5

170-179 2 39 5.0 97.5

160-169 0 39 0.0 97.5

150-159 1 40 2.5 100.0

140-149 0 40 0.0 100.0

130-139 0 40 0.0 100.0

120-129 0 40 0.0 100.0

110-119 0 40 0.0 100.0

100-109 0 40 0.0 100.0



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=015 Latin and Classical Humanities

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

2 2 14.29 14.29

5 7 35.71 50.00

2 9 14.29 64.29

1 10 7.14 71.43

0 10 0.00 71.43

1 11 7.14 78.57

0 11 0.00 78.57

0 11 0.00 78.57

0 11 0.00 78.57

3 14 21.43 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 14 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3 4 5

Total Scaled Score

290-300

280-289

270-279

260-269

250-259

Passing==> 240-249

230-239

  220-229

210-219

200-209

190-199

180-189

170-179

160-169

150-159

140-149

130-139

120-129

110-119

100-109



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=016 Music 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 

2 2 0.70 0.70 

280-289 6 8 2.11 2.82 

270-279 11 19 3.87 6.69 

260-269 34 53 11.97 18.66 

250-259 39 92 13.73 32.39 

Passing==> 240-249 57 149 20.07 52.46 

230-239 45 194 15.85 68.31 

220-229 46 240 16.20 84.51 

210-219 18 258 6.34 90.85 

200-209 16 274 5.63 96.48 

190-199 7 281 2.46 98.94 

180-189 3 284 1.06 100.00 

170-179 0 284 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 284 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 284 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 284 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 284 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 284 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 284 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 284 0.00 100.00 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=017 Visual Art 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 

 10 20 30 40 50 60 

1 1 0.46 0.46 

280-289 15 16 6.94 7.41 

270-279 44 60 20.37 27.78 

260-269 54 114 25.00 52.78 

250-259 41 155 18.98 71.76 

Passing==> 240-249 27 182 12.50 84.26 

230-239 14 196 6.48 90.74 

220-229 10 206 4.63 95.37 

210-219 5 211 2.31 97.69 

200-209 2 213 0.93 98.61 

190-199 0 213 0.00 98.61 

180-189 0 213 0.00 98.61 

170-179 1 214 0.46 99.07 

160-169 0 214 0.00 99.07 

150-159 0 214 0.00 99.07 

140-149 0 214 0.00 99.07 

130-139 0 214 0.00 99.07 

120-129 1 215 0.46 99.54 

110-119 1 216 0.46 100.00 

100-109 0 216 0.00 100.00 

0

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=019 Business 

 
Total Scaled Score N 

N at or 
above % 

% at or
above 

290-300 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

1 1 1.79 1.79 

280-289 3 4 5.36 7.14 

270-279 7 11 12.50 19.64 

260-269 10 21 17.86 37.50 

250-259 9 30 16.07 53.57 

Passing==> 240-249 6 36 10.71 64.29 

230-239 6 42 10.71 75.00 

220-229 4 46 7.14 82.14 

210-219 4 50 7.14 89.29 

200-209 4 54 7.14 96.43 

190-199 1 55 1.79 98.21 

180-189 0 55 0.00 98.21 

170-179 1 56 1.79 100.00 

160-169 0 56 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 56 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 56 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 56 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 56 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 56 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 56 0.00 100.00 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=021 Health/Family and Consumer Sciences 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300 

0 10 20 30 40 5

2 2 0.95 0.95 

280-289 8 10 3.81 4.76 

270-279 17 27 8.10 12.86 

260-269 32 59 15.24 28.10 

250-259 37 96 17.62 45.71 

Passing==> 240-249 27 123 12.86 58.57 

230-239 42 165 20.00 78.57 

220-229 22 187 10.48 89.05 

210-219 15 202 7.14 96.19 

200-209 2 204 0.95 97.14 

190-199 4 208 1.90 99.05 

180-189 1 209 0.48 99.52 

170-179 1 210 0.48 100.00 

160-169 0 210 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 210 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 210 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 210 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 210 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 210 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 210 0.00 100.00 

0 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=022 Physical Education 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00 

270-279 9 9 1.80 1.80 

260-269 28 37 5.61 7.41 

250-259 51 88 10.22 17.64 

Passing==> 240-249 78 166 15.63 33.27 

230-239 106 272 21.24 54.51 

220-229 94 366 18.84 73.35 

210-219 59 425 11.82 85.17 

200-209 37 462 7.41 92.59 

190-199 17 479 3.41 95.99 

180-189 9 488 1.80 97.80 

170-179 7 495 1.40 99.20 

160-169 2 497 0.40 99.60 

150-159 1 498 0.20 99.80 

140-149 0 498 0.00 99.80 

130-139 0 498 0.00 99.80 

120-129 0 498 0.00 99.80 

110-119 1 499 0.20 100.00 

100-109 0 499 0.00 100.00 

 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=026 French

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

2 2 4.08 4.08

280-289 5 7 10.20 14.29

270-279 4 11 8.16 22.45

260-269 5 16 10.20 32.65

250-259 4 20 8.16 40.82

Passing==> 240-249 5 25 10.20 51.02

230-239 8 33 16.33 67.35

  220-229 3 36 6.12 73.47

210-219 5 41 10.20 83.67

200-209 1 42 2.04 85.71

190-199 5 47 10.20 95.92

180-189 1 48 2.04 97.96

170-179 0 48 0.00 97.96

160-169 0 48 0.00 97.96

150-159 1 49 2.04 100.00

140-149 0 49 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 49 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 49 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 49 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 49 0.00 100.00



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=028 Spanish 

 
Total Scaled Score N 

N at or 
above %  

% at or
above

290-300

 10 20 30 40 

11 11 5.16 5.16 

280-289 18 29 8.45 13.62 

270-279 29 58 13.62 27.23 

260-269 30 88 14.08 41.31 

250-259 34 122 15.96 57.28 

Passing==> 240-249 24 146 11.27 68.54 

230-239 24 170 11.27 79.81 

220-229 21 191 9.86 89.67 

210-219 13 204 6.10 95.77 

200-209 3 207 1.41 97.18 

190-199 5 212 2.35 99.53 

180-189 0 212 0.00 99.53 

170-179 1 213 0.47 100.00 

160-169 0 213 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 213 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 213 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 213 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 213 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 213 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 213 0.00 100.00 

0

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=029 Chinese (Mandarin) 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

3 3 13.04 13.04 

280-289 11 14 47.83 60.87 

270-279 5 19 21.74 82.61 

260-269 3 22 13.04 95.65 

250-259 0 22 0.00 95.65 

Passing==> 240-249 0 22 0.00 95.65 

230-239 1 23 4.35 100.00 

220-229 0 23 0.00 100.00 

210-219 0 23 0.00 100.00 

200-209 0 23 0.00 100.00 

190-199 0 23 0.00 100.00 

180-189 0 23 0.00 100.00 

170-179 0 23 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 23 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 23 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 23 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 23 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 23 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 23 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 23 0.00 100.00 

 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=030 Italian

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 1 2

0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 1 1 7.69 7.69

270-279 2 3 15.38 23.08

260-269 1 4 7.69 30.77

250-259 2 6 15.38 46.15

Passing==> 240-249 1 7 7.69 53.85

230-239 2 9 15.38 69.23

  220-229 0 9 0.00 69.23

210-219 1 10 7.69 76.92

200-209 1 11 7.69 84.62

190-199 0 11 0.00 84.62

180-189 0 11 0.00 84.62

170-179 0 11 0.00 84.62

160-169 0 11 0.00 84.62

150-159 0 11 0.00 84.62

140-149 1 12 7.69 92.31

130-139 1 13 7.69 100.00

120-129 0 13 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 13 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 13 0.00 100.00



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=032 Portuguese

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4

1 1 3.45 3.45

280-289 4 5 13.79 17.24

270-279 3 8 10.34 27.59

260-269 4 12 13.79 41.38

250-259 2 14 6.90 48.28

Passing==> 240-249 4 18 13.79 62.07

230-239 4 22 13.79 75.86

  220-229 2 24 6.90 82.76

210-219 4 28 13.79 96.55

200-209 0 28 0.00 96.55

190-199 1 29 3.45 100.00

180-189 0 29 0.00 100.00

170-179 0 29 0.00 100.00

160-169 0 29 0.00 100.00

150-159 0 29 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 29 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 29 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 29 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 29 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 29 0.00 100.00



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=033 Technology/Engineering

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 1 1.89 1.89

280-289 2 3 3.77 5.66

270-279 4 7 7.55 13.21

260-269 6 13 11.32 24.53

250-259 9 22 16.98 41.51

Passing==> 240-249 5 27 9.43 50.94

230-239 9 36 16.98 67.92

  220-229 8 44 15.09 83.02

210-219 4 48 7.55 90.57

200-209 1 49 1.89 92.45

190-199 2 51 3.77 96.23

180-189 1 52 1.89 98.11

170-179 0 52 0.00 98.11

160-169 1 53 1.89 100.00

150-159 0 53 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 53 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 53 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 53 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 53 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 53 0.00 100.00



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=045 Theater 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

1 1 1.96 1.96 

280-289 7 8 13.73 15.69 

270-279 10 18 19.61 35.29 

260-269 11 29 21.57 56.86 

250-259 10 39 19.61 76.47 

Passing==> 240-249 4 43 7.84 84.31 

230-239 5 48 9.80 94.12 

220-229 0 48 0.00 94.12 

210-219 2 50 3.92 98.04 

200-209 0 50 0.00 98.04 

190-199 0 50 0.00 98.04 

180-189 0 50 0.00 98.04 

170-179 0 50 0.00 98.04 

160-169 1 51 1.96 100.00 

150-159 0 51 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 51 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 51 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 51 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 51 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 51 0.00 100.00 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=046 Dance

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

0 0 0 0

280-289 0 0 0 0

270-279 0 0 0 0

260-269 0 0 0 0

250-259 0 0 0 0

Passing==> 240-249 7 7 28 28

230-239 4 11 16 44

  220-229 4 15 16 60

210-219 5 20 20 80

200-209 1 21 4 84

190-199 1 22 4 88

180-189 3 25 12 100

170-179 0 25 0 100

160-169 0 25 0 100

150-159 0 25 0 100

140-149 0 25 0 100

130-139 0 25 0 100

120-129 0 25 0 100

110-119 0 25 0 100

100-109 0 25 0 100



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=048 Political Science/Political Philosophy

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 1 2 3 4

0 0 0.00 0.00

280-289 0 0 0.00 0.00

270-279 2 2 7.69 7.69

260-269 1 3 3.85 11.54

250-259 4 7 15.38 26.92

Passing==> 240-249 3 10 11.54 38.46

230-239 4 14 15.38 53.85

  220-229 1 15 3.85 57.69

210-219 4 19 15.38 73.08

200-209 3 22 11.54 84.62

190-199 2 24 7.69 92.31

180-189 1 25 3.85 96.15

170-179 0 25 0.00 96.15

160-169 1 26 3.85 100.00

150-159 0 26 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 26 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 26 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 26 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 26 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 26 0.00 100.00



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=050 Middle School Humanities 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.88 0.88 

270-279 3 4 2.63 3.51 

260-269 10 14 8.77 12.28 

250-259 8 22 7.02 19.30 

Passing==> 240-249 11 33 9.65 28.95 

230-239 15 48 13.16 42.11 

220-229 17 65 14.91 57.02 

210-219 16 81 14.04 71.05 

200-209 15 96 13.16 84.21 

190-199 9 105 7.89 92.11 

180-189 8 113 7.02 99.12 

170-179 1 114 0.88 100.00 

160-169 0 114 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 114 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 114 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 114 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 114 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 114 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 114 0.00 100.00 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=051 Middle School Mathematics/Science

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

2 2 4 4

2 4 4 8

3 7 6 14

5 12 10 24

3 15 6 30

4 19 8 38

9 28 18 56

6 34 12 68

6 40 12 80

4 44 8 88

2 46 4 92

0 46 0 92

0 46 0 92

2 48 4 96

0 48 0 96

1 49 2 98

0 49 0 98

0 49 0 98

1 50 2 100

0 50 0 100

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Total Scaled Score

290-300

280-289

270-279

260-269

250-259

Passing==> 240-249

230-239

  220-229

210-219

200-209

190-199

180-189

170-179

160-169

150-159

140-149

130-139

120-129

110-119

100-109



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=053 Elementary Mathematics 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80

12 12 2.33 2.33 

280-289 16 28 3.11 5.45 

270-279 20 48 3.89 9.34 

260-269 24 72 4.67 14.01 

250-259 58 130 11.28 25.29 

Passing==> 240-249 69 199 13.42 38.72 

230-239 74 273 14.40 53.11 

220-229 52 325 10.12 63.23 

210-219 79 404 15.37 78.60 

200-209 41 445 7.98 86.58 

190-199 33 478 6.42 93.00 

180-189 23 501 4.47 97.47 

170-179 9 510 1.75 99.22 

160-169 3 513 0.58 99.81 

150-159 1 514 0.19 100.00 

140-149 0 514 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 514 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 514 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 514 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 514 0.00 100.00 

0  

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=054 English as a Second Language 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 100 200 300

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 5 5 0.37 0.37 

270-279 28 33 2.08 2.45 

260-269 78 111 5.79 8.24 

250-259 129 240 9.58 17.82 

Passing==> 240-249 195 435 14.48 32.29 

230-239 244 679 18.11 50.41 

220-229 216 895 16.04 66.44 

210-219 160 1055 11.88 78.32 

200-209 107 1162 7.94 86.27 

190-199 73 1235 5.42 91.69 

180-189 45 1280 3.34 95.03 

170-179 26 1306 1.93 96.96 

160-169 19 1325 1.41 98.37 

150-159 6 1331 0.45 98.81 

140-149 7 1338 0.52 99.33 

130-139 3 1341 0.22 99.55 

120-129 3 1344 0.22 99.78 

110-119 1 1345 0.07 99.85 

100-109 2 1347 0.15 100.00 

 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=055 Adult Basic Education

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

0 0 0.00 0.00

1 1 9.09 9.09

1 2 9.09 18.18

1 3 9.09 27.27

3 6 27.27 54.55

2 8 18.18 72.73

1 9 9.09 81.82

0 9 0.00 81.82

1 10 9.09 90.91

1 11 9.09 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 11 0.00 100.00

0 1 2 3

Total Scaled Score

290-300

280-289

270-279

260-269

250-259

Passing==> 240-249

230-239

  220-229

210-219

200-209

190-199

180-189

170-179

160-169

150-159

140-149

130-139

120-129

110-119

100-109



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=056 Sheltered English Immersion 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140

0 0 0.00 0.00 

280-289 1 1 0.16 0.16 

270-279 23 24 3.74 3.90 

260-269 64 88 10.41 14.31 

250-259 121 209 19.67 33.98 

Passing==> 240-249 132 341 21.46 55.45 

230-239 101 442 16.42 71.87 

220-229 79 521 12.85 84.72 

210-219 41 562 6.67 91.38 

200-209 17 579 2.76 94.15 

190-199 12 591 1.95 96.10 

180-189 8 599 1.30 97.40 

170-179 4 603 0.65 98.05 

160-169 3 606 0.49 98.54 

150-159 2 608 0.33 98.86 

140-149 1 609 0.16 99.02 

130-139 2 611 0.33 99.35 

120-129 0 611 0.00 99.35 

110-119 3 614 0.49 99.84 

100-109 1 615 0.16 100.00 

 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=061 English 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140

1 1 0.12 0.12 

280-289 20 21 2.44 2.56 

270-279 65 86 7.93 10.49 

260-269 128 214 15.61 26.10 

250-259 136 350 16.59 42.68 

Passing==> 240-249 135 485 16.46 59.15 

230-239 136 621 16.59 75.73 

220-229 80 701 9.76 85.49 

210-219 61 762 7.44 92.93 

200-209 27 789 3.29 96.22 

190-199 10 799 1.22 97.44 

180-189 8 807 0.98 98.41 

170-179 2 809 0.24 98.66 

160-169 1 810 0.12 98.78 

150-159 2 812 0.24 99.02 

140-149 3 815 0.37 99.39 

130-139 1 816 0.12 99.51 

120-129 2 818 0.24 99.76 

110-119 1 819 0.12 99.88 

100-109 1 820 0.12 100.00 

 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=063 Mathematics 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

 10 20 30 40 50 60 

41 41 9.60 9.60 

280-289 44 85 10.30 19.91 

270-279 49 134 11.48 31.38 

260-269 35 169 8.20 39.58 

250-259 40 209 9.37 48.95 

Passing==> 240-249 55 264 12.88 61.83 

230-239 54 318 12.65 74.47 

220-229 43 361 10.07 84.54 

210-219 23 384 5.39 89.93 

200-209 18 402 4.22 94.15 

190-199 15 417 3.51 97.66 

180-189 8 425 1.87 99.53 

170-179 1 426 0.23 99.77 

160-169 1 427 0.23 100.00 

150-159 0 427 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 427 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 427 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 427 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 427 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 427 0.00 100.00 

0

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=065 Middle School Mathematics 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 

2 2 0.49 0.49 

280-289 8 10 1.96 2.44 

270-279 18 28 4.40 6.85 

260-269 25 53 6.11 12.96 

250-259 31 84 7.58 20.54 

Passing==> 240-249 55 139 13.45 33.99 

230-239 75 214 18.34 52.32 

220-229 70 284 17.11 69.44 

210-219 66 350 16.14 85.57 

200-209 39 389 9.54 95.11 

190-199 14 403 3.42 98.53 

180-189 5 408 1.22 99.76 

170-179 1 409 0.24 100.00 

160-169 0 409 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 409 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 409 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 409 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 409 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 409 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 409 0.00 100.00 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=071 Digital Literacy and Computer Science

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 10 20 30

1 1 1 1

280-289 13 14 13 14

270-279 25 39 25 39

260-269 15 54 15 54

250-259 11 65 11 65

Passing==> 240-249 13 78 13 78

230-239 12 90 12 90

220-229 4 94 4 94

210-219 4 98 4 98

200-209 1 99 1 99

190-199 1 100 1 100

180-189 0 100 0 100

170-179 0 100 0 100

160-169 0 100 0 100

150-159 0 100 0 100

140-149 0 100 0 100

130-139 0 100 0 100

120-129 0 100 0 100

110-119 0 100 0 100

100-109 0 100 0 100



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=079 Bilingual Education

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

1 2 3 4 5 6

0 0 0 0

280-289 2 2 8 8

270-279 3 5 12 20

260-269 6 11 24 44

250-259 5 16 20 64

Passing==> 240-249 2 18 8 72

230-239 2 20 8 80

220-229 2 22 8 88

210-219 3 25 12 100

200-209 0 25 0 100

190-199 0 25 0 100

180-189 0 25 0 100

170-179 0 25 0 100

160-169 0 25 0 100

150-159 0 25 0 100

140-149 0 25 0 100

130-139 0 25 0 100

120-129 0 25 0 100

110-119 0 25 0 100

100-109 0 25 0 100

0



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=190 Foundations of Reading 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 100 200 300 400 500 600

22 22 0.66 0.66 

280-289 205 227 6.16 6.82 

270-279 366 593 10.99 17.81 

260-269 482 1075 14.48 32.29 

250-259 531 1606 15.95 48.24 

Passing==> 240-249 551 2157 16.55 64.79 

230-239 487 2644 14.63 79.42 

220-229 331 2975 9.94 89.37 

210-219 195 3170 5.86 95.22 

200-209 84 3254 2.52 97.75 

190-199 34 3288 1.02 98.77 

180-189 18 3306 0.54 99.31 

170-179 4 3310 0.12 99.43 

160-169 6 3316 0.18 99.61 

150-159 1 3317 0.03 99.64 

140-149 3 3320 0.09 99.73 

130-139 3 3323 0.09 99.82 

120-129 4 3327 0.12 99.94 

110-119 2 3329 0.06 100.00 

100-109 0 3329 0.00 100.00 

 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Reading

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 10 20 30 40 50

34 34 20.12 20.12

280-289 47 81 27.81 47.93

270-279 26 107 15.38 63.31

260-269 21 128 12.43 75.74

250-259 14 142 8.28 84.02

Passing==> 240-249 13 155 7.69 91.72

230-239 5 160 2.96 94.67

  220-229 5 165 2.96 97.63

210-219 1 166 0.59 98.22

200-209 1 167 0.59 98.82

190-199 1 168 0.59 99.41

180-189 0 168 0.00 99.41

170-179 0 168 0.00 99.41

160-169 1 169 0.59 100.00

150-159 0 169 0.00 100.00

140-149 0 169 0.00 100.00

130-139 0 169 0.00 100.00

120-129 0 169 0.00 100.00

110-119 0 169 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 169 0.00 100.00



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL)
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms)

Test Field=91 Vocational Technical Literacy Skills Test - Writing

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report.

Total Scaled Score N
N at or
above %

% at or
above

290-300

0 10 20 30 40

4 4 1.96 1.96

280-289 11 15 5.39 7.35

270-279 16 31 7.84 15.20

260-269 36 67 17.65 32.84

250-259 30 97 14.71 47.55

Passing==> 240-249 36 133 17.65 65.20

230-239 25 158 12.25 77.45

  220-229 20 178 9.80 87.25

210-219 15 193 7.35 94.61

200-209 4 197 1.96 96.57

190-199 3 200 1.47 98.04

180-189 2 202 0.98 99.02

170-179 0 202 0.00 99.02

160-169 0 202 0.00 99.02

150-159 1 203 0.49 99.51

140-149 0 203 0.00 99.51

130-139 0 203 0.00 99.51

120-129 1 204 0.49 100.00

110-119 0 204 0.00 100.00

100-109 0 204 0.00 100.00



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=801 CASA: Reading subtest 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30

4 4 3.10 3.10 

280-289 23 27 17.83 20.93 

270-279 25 52 19.38 40.31 

260-269 18 70 13.95 54.26 

250-259 18 88 13.95 68.22 

Passing==> 240-249 23 111 17.83 86.05 

230-239 10 121 7.75 93.80 

220-229 6 127 4.65 98.45 

210-219 1 128 0.78 99.22 

200-209 1 129 0.78 100.00 

190-199 0 129 0.00 100.00 

180-189 0 129 0.00 100.00 

170-179 0 129 0.00 100.00 

160-169 0 129 0.00 100.00 

150-159 0 129 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 129 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 129 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 129 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 129 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 129 0.00 100.00 

 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=803 CASA: Writing subtest 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

0 10 20 30 

5 5 3.60 3.60 

280-289 8 13 5.76 9.35 

270-279 14 27 10.07 19.42 

260-269 14 41 10.07 29.50 

250-259 17 58 12.23 41.73 

Passing==> 240-249 28 86 20.14 61.87 

230-239 29 115 20.86 82.73 

220-229 18 133 12.95 95.68 

210-219 3 136 2.16 97.84 

200-209 2 138 1.44 99.28 

190-199 0 138 0.00 99.28 

180-189 0 138 0.00 99.28 

170-179 0 138 0.00 99.28 

160-169 1 139 0.72 100.00 

150-159 0 139 0.00 100.00 

140-149 0 139 0.00 100.00 

130-139 0 139 0.00 100.00 

120-129 0 139 0.00 100.00 

110-119 0 139 0.00 100.00 

100-109 0 139 0.00 100.00 

NOTE: The accompanying explanatory notes and interpretive cautions are an integral part of this report. 



Massachusetts Tests for Educator Licensure (MTEL) 
September 1, 2021 - August 31, 2022 

Total Scaled Score Distribution by Test Field (All Forms) 

Test Field=866 MoGEA: Reading Comprehension and Interpretation subtest 

Total Scaled Score N 
N at or 
above % 

% at or 
above 

290-300

280-289

270-279

260-269

250-259

Passing==> 240-249 

230-239

220-229

210-219

200-209

190-199

180-189

170-179

160-169

150-159

140-149

130-139

120-129

110-119

100-109

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

